FOCUS Broadband Cable Update

Effective August 15, 2023

Removal of SEC Network Alternate Channel

Effective August 15, 2023, the SEC Network Alternate Channel (271), will no longer be available on FOCUS Broadband Cable TV. We have received notification that Disney will cease all operations of the SEC Network Alternate Channel.

This decision to discontinue broadcast of the SEC Network Alternate Channel was made by Disney and is out of our control.

Direct questions to FOCUS Broadband Customer Service:

910-754-4311 or 888-367-2862

Email: contact@focusbroadband.com PO Box 3198, Shallotte, NC 28459